## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.11-12 OF 2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3828-3829 OF 2009

DSL ENTERPRISES P.LTD.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECT.DIS.CO.LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

ORDER

 $$\operatorname{\text{\it Heard}}$  Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel for the applicant-appellant.

2. Interlocutory Application Nos. 11-12 of 2013 are dismissed. 3. This Court in the order dated May 15, 2009 has observed that Division Bench of the Bombay High Court shall endeavour to dispose of the Appeal expeditiously. In our view, it will be appropriate if the Appeal is heard and disposed of by July 15, 2013.

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.4 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 11-12/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3828-3829 OF 2009

DSL ENTERPRISES P.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECT.DIS.CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

(for modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)/
For Applicant(s) I

For Respondent(s)

For Applicant(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Taly, Adv. Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv. Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Interlocutory Application Nos. 11-12 of 2013 are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

www.ecourtsindia.com